

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7605/2005

DY. CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMUNIDADE OF KERIM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With Office Report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 7928 of 2005 - With Office Report

Date: 20/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Rekha Palli,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It has been submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioner that the

petitioner does not wish to file any additional affidavit. There is no representation for the respondents.

List before the Hon'ble Court as these matters fall under complete category as per Office Note dated 18.9.2006.

(B. Sudheendra Kumar)

Registrar