

LISTED ON:
BEFORE COURT NO.:
ITEM NO.:

SECTION – IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPEALATTE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 4030 AND 4031 OF 2007

DY. CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

...APPELLANT

-VERSUS-

COMMUNIDADE OF KERIM & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4030 OF 2007

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are 2 respondents. Respondent No. 1 is represented through Mr. T Mahipal, Advocate. Respondent No. 2 has been served at SLP stage but no one has entered appearance on its behalf so far.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4031 OF 2007

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are 2 respondents. Respondent No. 1 is represented through Ms. Rekha Palli, Advocate. Respondent No. 2 has been served at SLP stage but no one has entered appearance on its behalf so far.

Service is complete in both the matter.

The appeal above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 21st day of July, 2015.

ASSISANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

- 1 Mr. Nishant R Katneshwarkar, Advocate
- 2 Mr. T Mahipal, Advocate
- 3 Ms. Rekha Palli, Advocate

ASSISANT REGISTRAR